
New HollandFeeder Pigs
Wednesday, April 9,1986

210245 lb. 39.0040.50; US 1 210245
lb. 42.5044.25; US 1-3 200260 lb.
38.0039.00; US 24 220265 lb. 37.50
38.00.

Last Wednesday
SOWS: US 1-2 300475 lb. 32.00

35.50; US 1-3475850 lb. 36.0038.50.
Last Year

TREND: Compared to last
Wednesday 30-50 lb. feeder pigs
mostly steady, 50-70 lb. 3.00-10.00
higher. All pigs weighed on arrival
and sold by the hundred weight.

US 1-2: 14 hd. 20 lbs. 125.00; 106
hd. 30-35 lbs. 86.00-99.00; 210 hd. 40
49 lbs. 80.00-90.00; 110 hd. 4549 lbs.
92.00-95.00; 190 hd. 5059 lbs. 83.00
90.00; 51 hd. 51-53 lbs. 91.0093.00;
130hd. 6071 lbs. 71.0088.00.

US 2; 61 hd. 39 lbs. 79.0080.00; 21
hd. 77.0089.0053.0054.00.

US 2-3:19 hd. 27 lbs. 85.00; 30 hd.
3449 lbs. 70.0081.00.

Tuesday, Apr. 8
Today
Last Tuesday
Last Year

TREND: Small supply barrows
and gilts mostly steady.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
One lot 230 lb. 39.50; US 1-3 Few
210240 lb. 39.00; US 2-3 30 head 260
265lb. 38.00.

Wednesday,Apr. 9
HOGS: Compared to Monday

barrows and gilts 50 cents to 1.50
higher; sowsfirmtol.oohigher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 40.50-41.25; US 1 215-235
lb. 41.75-44.00; US 1-3 210-250 lb.
39.60-40.50; US 2-4 210-260 lb. 39.00
39.75.

Lancaster Feeder Pigs
Tuesday, April 8,1986

Today
Last Tuesday
Last Year

TREND: Not fully comparable
becauseof small supplies In recent
weeks. All pigs weighed on arrival
and sold bythe hundred weight.

SOWS: US 1-2 300-475 lb. 32.00
35.50, few 35.5036.00; US 1-3475-650
lb. 36.5038.00.

US 1-2: 37 hd. 2845 lbs. 96.00
104.00; 85 hd. 40-49 lbs. 76.00-81.00;
36 hd. 51-64 lbs. 71.00-74.00; 5 hd. 67
lbs. 50.00.

St. Louis Hogs
Thursday,Apr. 10,1986

4000- Barrows & gilts moderately
active, fully steady.US 2: 20 hd. 40-46 lbs. 69.00-73.00;

5 hd. 56 lbs. 60.00.
US 2-3: 9 hd. 38-39 lbs. 79.00

82.00; 11 hd. 42 lbs. 69.00; 2 hd. 60
lbs. 58.00.

US 1-2: 220260 lb. 39.75-40.00,
many 40.00; US 1-3 200260 lb. 39.00
39.75.

SOWS: Under 500 lb. 25 lower;
over 500 lb. 1.001.50lower. (9%).

US 1-2; 3005001b. 36.5036.75; US
1-3over500 lb. 41.0043.00.

BOARS: All weights32.00.

New Holland Hogs
Monday, April 7,1986

Indianapolis Hogs
Thur., Apr. 10,1986

800- Barrows & gilts moderately
active, firm to 25 higher,
w/weightsover 255# 50 higher.

US 1-3: 225-255 lb. 40.50-41.00, 45
head 41.25.

SOWS: Moderately active,
steady-1.00 lower in very lighttest.
(5%).

Today
Last Monday
Last Year

US 1-3: 400-525 lb. 35.00-38.00;
625-850 lb. 46.00.

BOARS: Scarce.

TREND: Compared to last
Monday barrows and gilts 1.00 to
mostly 2.00 lower,

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, Apr. 10,1986

2800- Barrows & gilts slow,
steady to weak, instances50 lower.

US 1-2: 210-2401b. 40.50-41.00, few
40.00; US 1-3 200-250 lb. 40.0(M0.50,
few 39.50.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-240 lb. 40.00-40.75, Few early
41.00-42.00; US 1 210-245 lb. 44.00-
44.25; US 1-3 200-255 lb. 38.50-39.50.,
Few to 40.00; US 34 One lot 235 lb.
37.25.

Vintage Hogs
Paradise, PA

Saturday, Apr. 5,1988
Report (applied byAuction

I’s and 2’s, 228-242 lbs., 36.00-
39.50; Sows, 335-495 lbs., 34.00-
36.50; Boars, 265-490 lbs., 30.00-
31.25.

SOWS: Weak to 1.00 lower
(10%)

US 1-2: 350-500 lb. 36.50; US 1-3
500-650 lb. Mostly 39.0040.00, few
40.5041.00.

Lancaster Hogs
Monday,Apr. 7,1986

HOGS: Compared to last
Wednesday barrows and gilts 2.00-
3.00 lower; sowsmostly steady.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

ATTENTION
COW CONSIGNORS

We Need Cows For Wednesday’s
Market. Cows Arriving By 10:00A.M.

Will Be Sold By Noon.

FEEDER PIG SALE
Every Tuesday, Starting at 1:00 P.M.

PLEASE NOTE: All pigs to be graded MUST BE here
by 11:30 A.M.

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards

Tel. (717) 397-5136

An Old Line Commission Firm Keeping Abreast

Today 1023
1219

Belleville
Livestock
BeUe^flle,Pa.

Apr. 9,1986
Report suppliedby PDA

CATTLE 142. Compared with
last Wednesday’s market:
Slaughter cows uneven, mostly 50
cents to $1 higher...One Standard
slaughter steer at 40.60...0ne
Choice slaughter heifer at
51.00. .Breaking Utility and
Commercial slaughter cows 33-
36.50, one 39.00, Cutter and Boning
Utility 31.25-35.60, Canner and Low
Cutter 28-30.50...Yie1d Grade No. 1
820-1980 lbs. slaughter bulls 37.60-
42.85.. Cattle: Few Large
Frame §2 4-600 lbs. steers 38.00-
45.00.

CALVES 104...1ndividual Good
vealer at 73.00, Standard and Good
70-90 lbs. 39.00-43, Utility 60-80 lbs.
28.00-39.00...Farm Calves;
Holstein Bulls 90-130 lbs. 50.00-94,
few down43.00...

HOGS 141...BARROWS AND
GILTS ABOUT STEADY...US No.
1-2 215-245 lbs. 40.75-42.25, No. 2-3
230-240 lbs. 38.10-39.85, No. 2-4 240-
270 lbs. 36-37.60...US No. 1-3 350-470
lbs. sows 32-34.25...80ars 27.25-
31.50.

FEEDER PIGS 254...US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 24-33.50,35-50
lbs. 33.00-43, 50-70 lbs. 42-45.50 - all
per head.

SHEEP 39...Choice 2030 lbs.
springslaughter lambs88.00-96,50-
100 lbs. 61.00-73...Few Slaughter
ewes 14.00-28...G0ATS 11: Few
Large 25.0040, few Kids 12.00-14.00
-allperhead.

HOLSTEIN DAIRY COWS 1420-
1970.00-ALLPER HEAD.

Joliet Cattle
Thursday, April 10

Report Supplied by USDA
CATTLE: Sides this week 775;

last week 768; and ayear ago 1477.
Trading moderate for the week.
Slaughter steers and heifers ended
the week steady to mostly 50 cents
lower.

CATTLE
Thursday 4/3/86
WeekTo Date (Est.)

525,000

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
24 1100-1350# 52.75-54.50; Mixed
Good and Choice 2-3 1050-1250#
52.00-53.00.

A load of Good and Choice 2-3
1670# HOLSTEINS 48.50 on Mon-
day

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-4 950-1150# 52.00-53.50.
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3 850-
1050# 49.00-52.00; Cows Cutter, a
few Boning Utility 1-3 30.00-31.00.

Columns
Now is the Time
Dairy Sales and Dispersals
The Dairy Business
The Micro Way
Have You Heard 1
Ida's Notebook
On Being a Farm Wife
Farm Talk
Forest On Fowl
Brockett's Ag Advice

Home and Youth
Homestead Notes
Home on the Range
Cook’s Question Corner
Kid's Korner
Farm Vacations Seminar
Farm Accident Rescue
Solanco Young Farmers
Farm Women Calendar
Farm Women News
Kutztown FFA

Same Pd. Lt. Wk. (Est.)
510,000

Same Pd. Lt. Yr. (Act)
479,000

Mo. Corn
May‘B6 2.28
July‘B6 2.19V*
Aug. <B6

Oct.‘B6

Montgomery County 4-H
Showcase

Nov. ‘B6
Dec.‘B6 1.99%
Jan.‘B7

Mo.

Apr. 86’

May 86’

June86’

July 86’

Aug. 86’

Oct. 86’

Nov. ‘B6

3.86%
2.46V*

2.56

Dec. ‘B6

in this
Five Section

C 2

U.S; Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

(Closing Bids as ofThursday, Apr. 10)

5.24%
5.22%
5.21V*

Sept. ‘B6 2.03 2.49 5.10

5.07%

5.16%

Futures Trading
(Closing Bids as of Thursday, Apr. 10)

55.50 40.70

55.42 41.55

41.72

54.10 40.45

53.47 37.82

54.85 39.92
Trends - Cattle - weaker; Hogs- weaker.

1.96

3.37

issue

Pain/
Fertrell Farms
Md State Jersey Sale
Chester County DHIA
Cumberland County DHIA
Blair County DHIA
Bradford County DHIA
Luzerne County DHIA
MifflinCounty DHIA
Potter County DHIA
Bradford County DHIA

Departments
Editorial Page
Farm Calendar
Classified Ads
Livestock Latest
Business News
Mailbox Markets
Public Sales

AlO
AID

823.C7
D 2
D 6
E 2
E 5
Dl9Sale Reports

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, April 12,1986-A3

Estimated Dally Livestock
CALVES - HOGS SHEEP

52,000 1,244,000 93,000

53,000 1,148,000 84,000

40,000 1,226,000 96,000

Chicago Grain Futures
Soybean

Wheat Soybeans Meal
154.90
154.40
154.10
151.10
148.50

149.60
150.70

Mar.‘B7 2.07% 2.57 5.26
Trends - Com - Weaker; Soybeans - Weaker; Wheat - Weaker;

Soybean Meal - Weaker.

Chicago Chicago NY Maine
Cattle Hogs Potatoes

1197
793

1166


